evaluations that will be made as of the date the merger is completed. Thus, the actual fair value adjustments may differ significantly from those
reflected in these pro forma financial statements. In the opinion of First Merchants� management, the estimates used in the preparation of these
pro forma financial statements are reasonable under the circumstances.

You should read the unaudited pro forma combined consolidated financial information in conjunction with the accompanying notes and with
First Merchants� historical financial statements and related notes which are incorporated by reference in this document and Lincoln�s historical
financial statements and related notes which are included as part of this document.

63

Edgar Filing: FIRST MERCHANTS CORP - Form S-4

Table of Contents 98

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONSOLIDATED CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET

AS OF JUNE 30, 2008

ALTERNATIVE A�MAXIMUM STOCK ISSUED

(In Thousands)

First
Merchants
Corporation

Lincoln
Bancorp

Pro forma
Adjustments

Pro forma
Combined

Assets
Cash and due from banks $ 80,996 $ 3,712 $ (3,364)(19) $ 84,708

3,364(20)
Interest-bearing deposits 13,512 13,512
Federal funds sold 1,707 �  1,707

Cash and cash equivalents 80,996 18,931 �  99,927
Interest-bearing time deposits 7,267 �  �  7,267
Investment securities
Available for sale 397,068 133,337 �  530,405
Held to maturity 11,256 �  �  11,256

Total investment securities 408,324 133,337 �  541,661
Mortgage loans held for sale 3,234 3,456 �  6,690
Loans, net of allowance 2,986,999 626,607 905(3) 3,614,511
Premises and equipment 44,232 17,546 496(3) 58,422

(3,852)(21)
Federal Reserve and FHLB stock 25,455 8,808 �  34,263
Interest Receivable 19,680 4,802 �  24,482
Core deposits intangible 11,562 1,928 (1,928)(8) 20,480

12,000(5)
(3,082)(21)

Goodwill 124,668 23,907 (23,907)(8) 124,668
Cash surrender value of life insurance 72,948 21,461 �  94,409
Other real estate owned 17,243 767 �  18,010
Other assets 19,852 8,348 4,259(6) 32,389

(70)(21)

Total assets $ 3,822,460 $ 869,898 $ (18,543) $ 4,677,179

Liabilities
Deposits
Noninterest-bearing $ 403,152 $ 47,294 �  $ 450,446
Interest-bearing 2,460,483 584,697 2,516(3) 3,047,696

Total deposits 2,863,635 631,991 2,516 3,498,142
Borrowings 586,250 132,795 (101)(3) 722,308

3,364(20)
Interest payable 6,658 1,792 �  8,450
Other liabilities 18,525 6,721 500(2) 31,182

1,400(1)
4,036(18)

Edgar Filing: FIRST MERCHANTS CORP - Form S-4

Table of Contents 99

Total liabilities 3,475,068 773,299 8,351 4,260,082

Stockholders� equity
Cumulative Preferred Stock 125 �  �  125
Common stock 2,258 61,828 447(9) 2,705

(61,828)(7)
Additional paid in capital 140,258 �  69,258(9) 209,516
Retained earnings 209,059 39,886 (39,886)(7) 209,059
Unearned ESOP shares (2,767) 2,767(7) �
Accumulated comprehensive income (4,308) (2,348) 2,348(7) (4,308)

Total stockholders� equity 347,392 96,599 (26,894) 417,097

Total liabilities and stockholders equity $ 3,822,460 $ 869,898 $ (18,543) $ 4,677,179

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the unaudited pro forma combined consolidated financial information.

64

Edgar Filing: FIRST MERCHANTS CORP - Form S-4

Table of Contents 100

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONSOLIDATED CONDENSED STATEMENT OF INCOME

For The Year Ended December 31, 2007

Alternative A�Maximum Stock Issued

(In Thousands except Share and Per Share Amounts)

First
Merchants
Corporation

Lincoln
Bancorp

Pro forma
Adjustments

Pro forma
Combined

Interest Income
Loans receivable $ 208,388 $ 44,220 $ (139)(10) $ 252,469
Investment securities 20,292 8,690 �  28,982
Other 2,053 784 �  2,837

Total interest income 230,733 53,694 (139) 284,288

Interest Expense
Deposits 89,921 27,039 (559)(10) 116,401
Fed funds purchased 3,589 �  �  3,589
Securities sold under repurchase agreements 3,856 621 �  4,477
Borrowings 20,247 4,248 76(10) 24,708

137(12)

Total interest expense 117,613 31,908 (346) 149,175

Net Interest Income 113,120 21,786 207 135,113
Provision for loan losses 8,507 957 �  9,464

Net interest income after provision for loan losses 104,613 20,829 207 125,649

Other Income
Service charges on deposit accounts 12,421 2,474 �  14,895
Fiduciary activities 8,372 �  �  8,372
Other customer fees 6,479 922 �  7,401
Commission income 5,113 �  �  5,113
Earnings on cash surrender value of life insurance 3,651 849 �  4,500
Net gains and fees on sales of loans 2,438 (693) �  1,745
Net realized gains (losses) on sales of available-for-sale securities (25) �  (25)
Other income 2,077 1,496 �  3,573

Total other income 40,551 5,023 �  45,574

Other expenses
Salaries and employee benefits 58,843 12,295 208(16) 70,358

(988)(17)
Net occupancy expenses 6,647 2,368 (84)(13) 8,931
Equipment expenses 6,769 1,658 �  8,427
Marketing 2,205 1,122 �  3,327
Outside data processing fees 3,831 2,570 �  6,401
Printing and office supplies 1,410 187 �  1,597
Core deposit amortization 3,159 521 1,338(11) 4,497

(521)(14)
Write off of unamortized underwriting expense 1,771 �  �  1,771
Other expenses 17,547 3,771 �  21,318

Edgar Filing: FIRST MERCHANTS CORP - Form S-4

Table of Contents 101

Total other expenses 102,182 24,492 (47) 126,627

Income before income tax 42,982 1,360 254 44,596
Income tax expense (benefit) 11,343 (389) 102(15) 11,056

Net Income $ 31,639 $ 1,749 $ 153 $ 33,541

Per Share Data
Basic earnings per common share $ 1.73 $ 1.54
Diluted earnings per common share $ 1.73 $ 1.53
Average common shares-basic 18,250 3,576 21,826
Average common shares-diluted 18,314 3,576 21,890

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the unaudited pro forma combined consolidated financial information.

65

Edgar Filing: FIRST MERCHANTS CORP - Form S-4

Table of Contents 102

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONSOLIDATED CONDENSED STATEMENT OF INCOME

For The Six Months Ended June 30, 2008

Alternative A�Maximum Stock Issued

(In Thousands except Share and Per Share Amounts)

First
Merchants
Corporation

Lincoln
Bancorp

Pro forma
Adjustments

Pro forma
Combined

Interest Income
Loans receivable $ 100,467 $ 20,336 $ (70)(10) $ 120,733
Investment securities 9,161 3,574 �  12,735
Other 1,131 281 �  1,412

Total interest income 110,759 24,191 (70) 134,880

Interest Expense
Deposits 35,730 9,773 (280)(10) 45,223
Fed funds purchased 1,246 �  �  1,246
Securities sold under repurchase agreements 1,448 123 �  1,571
Borrowings 9,353 2,390 38(10) 11,849

68(12)

Total interest expense 47,777 12,286 (173) 59,890

Net Interest Income 62,982 11,905 104 74,991
Provision for loan losses 10,893 1,806 �  12,699

Net interest income after provision for loan losses 52,089 10,099 104 62,292

Other Income
Service charges on deposit accounts 6,088 1,337 �  7,425
Fiduciary activities 4,268 �  �  4,268
Other customer fees 3,446 560 �  4,006
Commission income 3,096 �  �  3,096
Earnings on cash surrender value of life insurance 1,344 409 �  1,753
Net gains and fees on sales of loans 1,311 790 �  2,101
Net realized gains on sales of available-for-sale securities 86 70 �  156
Other income 1,222 633 �  1,855

Total other income 20,861 3,799 �  24,660

Other expenses
Salaries and employee benefits 31,796 6,629 104(16) 38,143

(386)(17)
Net occupancy expenses 3,555 1,257 (42)(13) 4,770
Equipment expenses 3,297 822 �  4,119
Marketing 1,096 468 �  1,564
Outside data processing fees 1,891 1,373 �  3,264
Printing and office supplies 572 119 �  691
Core deposit amortization 1,598 241 624(11) 2,222

(241)(14)
Write off of unamortized underwriting expense �  �
Other expenses 8,872 1,891 �  10,763

Edgar Filing: FIRST MERCHANTS CORP - Form S-4

Table of Contents 103

Total other expenses 52,677 12,800 59 65,536

Income before income tax 20,273 1,098 44 21,415
Income tax expense (benefit) 5,605 (46) 18(15) 5,577

Net Income $ 14,668 $ 1,144 $ 27 $ 15,839

Per Share Data
Basic earnings per common share $ 0.82 $ 0.73
Diluted earnings per common share $ 0.81 $ 0.73
Average common shares-basic 17,995 3,576 21,571
Average common shares-diluted 18,107 3,576 21,683

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the unaudited pro forma combined consolidated financial information.

66

Edgar Filing: FIRST MERCHANTS CORP - Form S-4

Table of Contents 104

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONSOLIDATED CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET

AS OF JUNE 30, 2008

ALTERNATIVE B�80% STOCK ISSUED

(In Thousands)

First
Merchants
Corporation

Lincoln
Bancorp

Pro forma
Adjustments

Pro forma
Combined

Assets
Cash and due from banks $ 80,996 $ 3,712 $ (16,800)(19) $ 84,708

16,800(20)
Interest-bearing deposits �  13,512 �  13,512
Federal funds sold �  1,707 �  1,707

Cash and cash equivalents 80,996 18,931 99,927
Interest-bearing time deposits 7,267 �  �  7,267
Investment securities
Available for sale 397,068 133,337 �  530,405
Held to maturity 11,256 �  �  11,256

Total investment securities 408,324 133,337 �  541,661
Mortgage loans held for sale 3,234 3,456 �  6,690
Loans, net of allowance 2,986,999 626,607 905(3) 3,614,511
Premises and equipment 44,232 17,546 496(3) 59,410

(2,864)(21)
Federal Reserve and FHLB stock 25,455 8,808 �  34,263
Interest Receivable 19,680 4,802 �  24,482
Core deposits intangible 11,562 1,928 (1,928)(8) 21,271

12,000(5)
(2,291)(21)

Goodwill 124,668 23,907 (23,907)(8) 124,668
Cash surrender value of life insurance 72,948 21,461 �  94,409
Other real estate owned 17,243 767 �  18,010
Other assets 19,852 8,348 4,259(6) 32,407

(52)(21)

Total assets $ 3,822,460 $ 869,898 $ (13,381) $ 4,678,977

Liabilities
Deposits
Noninterest-bearing $ 403,152 $ 47,294 $ �  450,446
Interest-bearing 2,460,483 584,697 2,516(3) 3,047,696

Total deposits 2,863,635 631,991 2,516 3,498,142
Borrowings 586,250 132,795 (101)(3) 735,744

16,800(20)
Interest payable 6,658 1,792 �  8,450
Other liabilities 18,525 6,721 500(2) 31,182

1,400(1)
4,036(18)

Edgar Filing: FIRST MERCHANTS CORP - Form S-4

Table of Contents 105

Total liabilities 3,475,068 773,299 25,151 4,273,518

Stockholders� equity
Cumulative Preferred Stock 125 �  �  125
Common stock 2,258 61,828 372(9) 2,630

(61,828)(7)
Additional paid in capital 140,258 �  57,695(9) 197,953
Retained earnings 209,059 39,886 (39,886)(7) 209,059
Unearned ESOP Shares (2,767) 2,767(7) �
Accumulated comprehensive income (4,308) (2,348) 2,348(7) (4,308)

Total stockholders� equity 347,392 96,599 (38,532) 405,459

Total liabilities and stockholders equity $ 3,822,460 $ 869,898 $ (13,381) $ 4,678,977

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the unaudited pro forma combined consolidated financial information.

67

Edgar Filing: FIRST MERCHANTS CORP - Form S-4

Table of Contents 106

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONSOLIDATED CONDENSED STATEMENT OF INCOME

For The Year Ended December 31, 2007

Alternative B�80% Stock Issued

(In Thousands except Share and Per Share Amounts)

First
Merchants
Corporation

Lincoln
Bancorp

Pro forma
Adjustments

Pro forma
Combined

Interest Income
Loans receivable $ 208,388 $ 44,220 $ (139)(10) $ 252,469
Investment securities 20,292 8,690 �  28,982
Other 2,053 784 �  2,837

Total interest income 230,733 53,694 (139) 284,288

Interest Expense
Deposits 89,921 27,039 (559)(10) 116,401
Fed funds purchased 3,589 �  �  3,589
Securities sold under repurchase agreements 3,856 621 �  4,477
Borrowings 20,247 4,248 76(10) 25,255

684(12)

Total interest expense 117,613 31,908 200 149,721

Net Interest Income 113,120 21,786 (340) 134,566
Provision for loan losses 8,507 957 �  9,464

Net interest income after provision for loan losses 104,613 20,829 (340) 125,102

Other Income
Service charges on deposit accounts 12,421 2,474 �  14,895
Fiduciary activities 8,372 �  �  8,372
Other customer fees 6,479 922 �  7,401
Commission income 5,113 �  �  5,113
Earnings on cash surrender value of life insurance 3,651 849 �  4,500
Net gains and fees on sales of loans 2,438 (693) �  1,745
Net realized gains (losses) on sales of available-for-sale securities (25) �  (25)
Other income 2,077 1,496 �  3,573

Total other income 40,551 5,023 �  45,574

Other expenses
Salaries and employee benefits 58,843 12,295 208(16) 70,358

(988)(17)
Net occupancy expenses 6,647 2,368 (59)(13) 8,956
Equipment expenses 6,769 1,658 �  8,427
Marketing 2,205 1,122 �  3,327
Outside data processing fees 3,831 2,570 �  6,401
Printing and office supplies 1,410 187 �  1,597
Core deposit amortization 3,159 521 1,456(11) 4,895

(241)(14)
Write off of unamortized underwriting expense 1,771 �  �  1,771
Other expenses 17,547 3,771 �  21,318

Edgar Filing: FIRST MERCHANTS CORP - Form S-4

Table of Contents 107

Total other expenses 102,182 24,492 376 127,050

Income before income tax 42,982 1,360 (716) 43,626
Income tax expense (benefit) 11,343 (389) (286)(15) 10,688

Net Income $ 31,639 $ 1,749 $ (429) $ 32,959

Per Share Data
Basic earnings per common share $ 1.73 $ 1.55
Diluted earnings per common share $ 1.73 $ 1.55
Average common shares-basic 18,250 2,979 21,229
Average common shares-diluted 18,314 2,979 21,293

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the unaudited pro forma combined consolidated financial information.

68

Edgar Filing: FIRST MERCHANTS CORP - Form S-4

Table of Contents 108

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONSOLIDATED CONDENSED STATEMENT OF INCOME

For The Six Months Ended June 30, 2008

Alternative B�80% Stock Issued

(In Thousands except Share and Per Share Amounts)

First
Merchants
Corporation

Lincoln
Bancorp

Pro forma
Adjustments

Pro forma
Combined

Interest Income
Loans receivable $ 100,467 $ 20,336 $ (70)(10) $ 120,733
Investment securities 9,161 3,574 �  12,735
Other 1,131 281 �  1,412

Total interest income 110,759 24,191 (70) 134,880

Interest Expense
Deposits 35,730 9,773 (280)(10) 45,223
Fed funds purchased 1,246 �  �  1,246
Securities sold under repurchase agreements 1,448 123 �  1,571
Borrowings 9,353

Edgar Filing: FIRST MERCHANTS CORP - Form S-4

Table of Contents 109